
STATE OF FLORIDA 
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April 10,2001 

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7000-0600-0026-4144-3744) 

E. Ashton Johnston, Esquire 
Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe LLP 
1200 19th Street, Northwest 
Washington, D.C. 20036-2412 

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 001576-TI 

Dear Mr. Johnston: 

Commission staffhave advised that confidential Document No. 13423-00 filed on behalfof 
Digital Broadband Communications, hic., can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning this matter. 

Sincerely, 

l~~~r .I 

Kay Flynn, Chief 
Bureau ofRecords 

Enclosure 

cc: Pete Lester, Division of Economic Regulation 
Felicia Banks, Division ofLegal Services 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 

An Affirmative Adion/Equal Opportunity Employer 


PSC Website: bttp:/lwww.floridapse.com Internet E-mail: c:ontad@pse.5tate.fl.us 


mailto:c:ontad@pse.5tate.fl.us
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

• 	 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• 	 Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• 	 Attach this card to the back of the mail piece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1, 	 Article Addressed to: 
If VI=<:: "'n~er delivery address below: 

E ASHTON JOHNSTON ESQUIRE 
PIPER MARBURY RUDNICK & WOLFE LLP 

1200 19THSTNW 1:;:1=========== 
WASHINGTON DC 20036-2412 3, Service Type , 

~ertified Mail 0 Express Mail 
'6 Registered ~eturn Receipt for Merchandise 
o Insured Mail 0 C.O,D. 

i 4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) DYes 

2, 	 Article Number (Copy from service label)

'7000-0ItJOQ-OO;Jp - 41Lf Y-3~ l./lj 
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 	 102595-99·M·1789 



Case Assignment and Scheduling Record - 
- Section 1 - D i v i s i o n  of Records and Repor,,,lq (RAR) Completes 

Docket No. 001576-TI Date Docketed: 10/20/2000 T i t l e :  A p p l i c a t i o n  f o r  c e r t i f i c a t e  t o  p rov ide  interexchange 

Company: D i g i t a l  Broadband Communications, I n c .  Communications. I n c .  
telecommunications serv ice  by D i g i t a l  Broadband 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: E x p i r a t i o n :  

Referred t o :  ADM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU EAG ECR GCL LEG PA1 RAR (RGO) SER WAW 
( " ( ) " ind ica tes  OPR) - - - - - - - - _ - _ _ _ - -  X X X 

Section 2 - DPR Completes and re tu rns  t o  RAR i n  

. - Proqram/Mo(m 

OPR S t a f f  

S t a f f  CounseJ 

- OCRs ( 1 

B l ( a )  

S t a f f  Assiqnments 

Recommended assignments f o r  hear ing 
and/or dec id ing t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Comriission - Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  RAR: 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel - 

LO workdays. Time Schedule 

IARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
:T I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
'OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current  CASR r e v i s i o n  1 eve1 

4.  
5 .  
6 .  
7.  
8. 
9 .  
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. - 
15. - 
16. - 
17. 
18. 
19. 

21. 
22. 
23. - 
24. 
25. - 
26. 
27. 
28. - 
29. 
30. 
31. - 
32. 
33.  
34. 
35. 
36. 

38. 
39. 
40. 

20. - 

37. - 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

- Sect ion 3 - Chairman Completes 
Assignments a r e  as f o l l o w s :  

- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s )  

Commi ss i  oners 
Exam. 

DS JC JB BZ 

Where panels a re  assigned t h e  sen io r  Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman; 
t h e  i d e n t i c a l  panel decides t h e  case. 
Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned t h e  f u l l  Commission decides t h e  case. 

- Prehearing O f f i c e r  

I Commissioners 1 ADM 1 

Approved : 

Date: / / 

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 2/00) :* COMPLETED EVENTS 



Case A s s i g n m e n t  a n d  S c h e d u l  inq R e c o r d  
rq h 

Sect ion 1 - D i v i s i o n  of Records and Report (RAR) Completes 

Docket No. 001577-TC Date Docketed: 10/20/2000 T i t l e :  A p p l i c a t i o n  f o r  c e r t i f i c a t e  t o  p rov ide  pay telephone serv ice  

Company: 
by Roger Hester d/b/a Catch 84 Communications. 

Iioger Hester d/b/a Catch 84 Communications 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last  Day t o  Suspend: Expi r a t i o n  : 

Referred t o :  ADM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU EAG ECR GCL LEG PA1 RAR (RGO) SER WAW 
(''0" i nd ica tes  OPR) - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - -  X X 

Sect ion 2 .. OPR Clmpletes and r e t u r n s  t o  RAR i n  

Pros r a m/ M o ( m  

CIPR S t a f f  

B l ( a )  

Staff Assi qnments 

T McCoy 

S t a f f  Counzd 

OCRs ( 

K Pena - ~ _ _ _  

0 

0 

0 

Recommended assignments f o r  hear ing 
and/or dec id ing t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission X Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner 1 S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  RAR: 10/30/2000 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

LO workdays. Time Schedule 

IARNING: T H I S  SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. - OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
C u r r e n t  CASR rev is ion  1 eve1 

1. S t a f f  Recommendation 
2 .  Agenda 
3. YA Order - Close i f  No Pro tes t  
n 
4.  

5. 
6 .  
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
3 6 .  
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

I 

- Sect ion 3 - Chairman Completes 
Assignments a re  as f o l l o w s :  

- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s )  I ~L~ lc;js;;oje;; , Bz I x x  1 p.. 1 Staff 1 
Where panels are assigned t h e  sen io r  Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman 
t h e  i d e n t i c a l  panel decides t h e  case. 
Where one Commissioner. a Hearin'g Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned t h e  f u l l  Commission decides t h e  case. 

I-- 

I 

I 

- Prehearing O f f i c e r  71 
Approved: a ) br\h, 

Date: 10/30/2000 += PSURAR-15 (Rev. 2/00) * COMPLETED EVENTS 



Case Assi qnment and Schedul i ng Record 

(RAR) Completes 
Y A 

- Sect ion 1 - D i v i s i o n  o f  Records and Report; 

Docket No. 0 0 1 5 7 6 - T I  D a t e  Docketed: 10/20/2000 T i t l e :  A p p l i c a t i o n  f o r  c e r t i f i c a t e  t o  p rov ide  interexchange 

Company: D i g i t a l  Broadband Communications, I nc .  Communications, I n c .  
telecommuni cat; ons serv ice  by D i g i t a l  Broadband 

- P r o q r a m / M o U  61 (a 1 

S t a f f  A s s i  gnments 

OPR S t a f f  T  McCoy 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  [late: 
L a s t  Day t o  Suspend: 

WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS IjECTION : (850 1 413 - 6770 
Current CASR r e v i s i o n  l e v e l  Due Dates m Previous Current 

Referred t o :  
( " (  1'' i nd i ca tes  OPR) 

Expi r a t ;  on : 

ADM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU EAG ECR GCL LEG PA1 RAR (RGO) SER WAW 
X X X _ - _ _ - _ _ - - - - _ _ - -  

Sect ion 2 - OPR Completes and re tu rns  t o  RAR i n  10 workdays 
~ ~~ 

Time Schedule 

S t a f f  Counsel F Banks 

-- OCRs (ECR) P Lester 

0 

Recommended assignments f o r  hear ing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission J- Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  RAR: 11/02/0200 

I - 
1. 
2 .  
3. 
4 .  
5 .  
6 .  
7.  
8.  
9 .  

10 .  
11. 
12.  
13. 
14. 
1 5 .  
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
2 5 .  
26. 
27 .  
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

S t a f f  Recommendation 
- Agenda 
- PAA Order - Close i f  No Protes t  

pJ--pEq 02/19/2001 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel - 

- Section 3 - Chairman Completes 

- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s )  

Assignments a re  as f o l l o w s  

Commissioners 

Where panels a re  assigned the  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman. 
the i d e n t i c a l  panel decides the  case 
Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the  f u l l  Commission decides the  case 

- Prehearing O f f i c e r  

I Commissioners I ADM I 
DS JC JB BZ X X  F7TwL-l 

Approved : 

Date: 11/02/2000 
r(- 

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 2/00)  * COMPLETED EVENTS rJ 



. Case Assignment and Scheduling Record 

%AR) Completes 
k 

Sect ion 1 - D i v i s i o n  o f  Records and Repo,. -, 

Docket No. 001576-TI Date Docketed: 10/20/2000 T i t l e :  App l i ca t i on  f o r  c e r t i f i c a t e  t o  p rov ide  interexchange 

Company: D i g i t a l  Broadband Communications, I n c .  Communications , I nc  . 
telecommunications se rv i ce  by D i g i t a l  Broadband 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: E x p i r a t i o n :  

Referred t o :  ADM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU EAG ECR GCL LEG PA1 RAR (RGO) SER WAW 
( " ( I " i nd i ca tes  OPR) - - - - - - - - _ - - - - _ -  X X X 

- Sect ion 2 - OPR Completes and re tu rns  t o  RAR i n  

- Proqram/Mo@ 

OPR S t a f f  

E l l ( a )  

S t a f f  Ass i iinments 

T McCoy 

S t a f f  Counsel 

~ OCRs (ECR) 

0 

0 

F Ranks 

P Lester  

Recommended assignments f o r  hear ing 
and/or dec id ing t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission X Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  RAR: 02/07/2001 

1, r i i t ia ls :  OPR 
S t a f f  ICounsel - 

10 workdays. Time Schedule 

WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO R E V I S I O N .  
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS IjECTION: (850'1 413-6770 _ ~ . ~ _  _ _  
Current CASR r e v i s i o n  l e v e l  

1. gtaff Recommendation 
2. Agenda 
3. 9:andard Order 

5 .  
4. - 
6 - ". 
7. 
8.  

10. 
9 .  - 
,, 
11. 
12. 
13. - 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. - 

26. - 
27. 
28. 

25. 1 

_ _  ZY. 
30. 
31. - 
32. 
33. 
34. 

36. 

38. 
39. 
40. 

35. - 

37. - 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

I I 

Sect ion 3 -. Chairman Completes 
Assignments a r e  as f o l l o w s :  

- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s 1  - Prehear ing O f f i c e r  

Commi s s i  oners 

+/- Where panels are assigned t h e  senior  Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman; 
t h e  i d e n t i c a l  panel decides t h e  case. 
Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned t h e  f u l l  Commission dec:ides t h e  case. Date: 02/07/2001 

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 2/00) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

Approved : 

1'- : 

L./ 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissioners: 
J. TERRY DEASON, CHAIRMAN 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 
LILA A. JABER 
BRA~JLIO L. BAEZ 

DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING 

BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6770 

October 24,2000 

E. Ashton Johnston, Esquire 
Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe LLP 
1200 Nineteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20036-241 2 

Re: Docket No. 001576-TI 

Dear Mr. Johnston: 

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for certificate to provide 
interexchange telecommunications service by Digital Broadband Communications, Inc., 
which was filed in this office on October 20, 2000, and assigned the above-referenced 
docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 
or FAX (850) 41 3-71 80. 

Please make notes as well that Commission Rule 25-22.005(7), F.A.C., requires 
certificated companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, 
address, or contact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you 
will be expected to comply with this rule by advising us of any changes as they occur. 

7 -  

Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission . .. - 7- I .  ~~ 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Aflirmative ActionlEqual Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://wwuf.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Andrea Cowart 
Friday, March 23, 2001 10:38 AM 
RAR - Orders-Notices 
Janet Harrison 
Orders 

The :Eollowing have been copied to GCORDERS and are ready to be issued. 

001735, 001812 - 001735co.jae 

001737, 001348, 001676 - 001737co.jae 

001571 - 001571co.jae 

O l O O : L O ,  010011, 010028, 010064 - 010064co.kmp 

001777, 001778, 001782, 010009 - 010009co.kmp 

001649, 001570 - 001570co.kmp 

0006;!9, 000864, 001727, 001756, 001785 - 000629co.frb 

001559 - 001559co.frb 

0016ill - 001621co.frb 

0018417 - 001827co.frb 

00157'6 - 001576co.frb 

001781 - 001781or.frb 

0017519, 03.0037 - 001799or.frb 

001678 - 001678or.frb 

1 



. . -, r - - .  
STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissioners: 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
LILA A. JABER 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ 
MICHAEL A. PALECKI 

DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING 

BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(8.50) 413-6770 

April 10,2001 

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7000-0600-0026-4144-3744) 

E. A.shton Johnston, Esquire 
Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe LLP 
1200 19th Street, Northwest 
Washington, D.C. 20036-2412 

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 001576-TI 

Dear Mr. Johnston: 

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document No. 13423-00 filed on behalf of 
Digital Broadband Communications, Inc., can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Kay Flynn, Chief 
Bureau of Records 

Enclosure 

cc: Pete Lester, Division of Economic Regulation 
Felicia Banks, Division of Legal Services 

CAPITAL ClRCLE OFFlCE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative ActionlEqual Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 


